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Issue 18—Spring Term

PUPILS OF THE WEEK

Easter 2015

Fri 27th Mar-Mon 13th
Apr. (2 weeks).

May Day 2015

4th May 2015 (1 day).

Summer Half Term

Fri 22nd —Mon 1st June
(1 week).

Summer 2015

Thurs 16th July - Thurs
3rd Sept

(6 weeks and 4 days)
Autumn Half Term 2015
Fri 23rd Oct —Mon 2nd
Nov (1 week).

Christmas 2015

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues Sth
Jan 2016 (2 weeks and
2days).

Spring Half Term 2016
Fril2th Feb-Mon 22nd
Feb (1 week).

Easter 2016- Thurs 24th
March-Mon 11th April
2016 (2 weeks and 1 day)
May Day 2016-

Mon 2nd May (I day).
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This week we had a visit from the Mayor of
Durham. He had a tour of our new school and
was extremely positive and complimentary
throughout the morning. He enjoyed meeting
the staff and children (some of whom he met at
the farmers market in Durham last year with
Miss Hird).

Miss Hird will be escorting her class to a Multi-
skills Festival next Tuesday morning. The
children will be back in time for normal lunch
arrangements but please ensure they have their
P.E. kit and drink with them, thank you.

We will once again be saving the active kids
vouchers from Sainsbury’s. Children can hand
their vouchers into the reception, thank you.
Congratulations to the children who represented
our school at the Basketball Festival this week,
we came second!! Well done everyone.

After School Activities —Spring Term 2015
Monday- Year 6 Booster Class
Tuesday— Computer Club

Wednesday— Change for Life (KS1 & 2),

CLASS GUIDE
FSU- Nursery and
Reception Class
KS1- Classes 1 & 2
KS2- Classes 3,4,5& 6

Ipad Club (KS1 & 2),
Film Club (KS1 & 2)
Thursday— Fisch Project (KS2),
Sing for Fun (KS1 & 2)
Friday- Basketball (KS2)
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E Upcoming School Events
& Tues 3rd Feb— Class 4

B Multi skills Festival 9.30-
8 12pm.

£ Wed 4th Feb— Dance for
§ Class 3 & 4 from 1pm.

N

E Mon 9th Feb— Whole school

E DISCO from 6-8pm.

¥ Wed 11th Feb— Dance for

B Class 3 & 4 from Ipm.

% Fri 13th Feb— Break up for 1
week for half term, returning

£ Mon 23rd Feb— Tackwondo

& for Classes 5 & 6 from 1pm.

& Tues 24th Feb— Dance after

& school club starts 3-4pm.

& Wed 25th Feb- Dance for

& Class 5 & 6 from 1pm.

I

B Thurs 26th Feb— Road
B Safety for Class 5 (am) and
8 Class 6 (pm).

& Mon 2nd Mar- Start selling
§ red noses today!

E Tues 3rd Mar- Class 2
& football event at Shildon
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France Trip
Due to our original
partner school having
to cancel we will now
be travelling to France
with Kelloe and
Staindrop Primary
Schools.

The only change is our
destination which will
now be Cayeax-Sur-
Mer (which is just a
short distance from our
original venue). The
dates of our trip remain
the same.

‘Happy Birthday to..’
Lewis
Megan
Georgia
Tegan
who celebrated his
birthday this week!
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